

BID RECOMMENDATION

Bid #21/22-54 CR 220 At Town Center Blvd. Intersection Improvement Project (RE-BID)

BIDDERS	BID TOTAL
D B Civil Contractors, LLC	891,334.90
Hubbard Construction Company	846,030.39
_____	_____
_____	_____
_____	_____
_____	_____
_____	_____
_____	_____
_____	_____
_____	_____

Staff Assigned to Tabulate Bids and Make Recommendations:

<u>NAME</u>	<u>TITLE</u>
Richard Smith	Engineering Director
Stephen Koteris	Senior Project Manager
_____	_____

FUNDING SOURCE: FD3003 - CC1233 - PRJ100299 - SC563000

RECOMMENDATION:

After review, recommend award of the low bid to Hubbard Construction Company.

If only one bid is received, state reason why accepted and not re-bidding:

BID TABULATION FORM

Bid: 21/22-54

Date: July 15, 2022

CR 220 At Town Center Blvd. Intersection

Proj: **Improvement Project (RE-BID)**

Time Open: 9:00 AM

Ad: Clay Today, June 16 & 23, 2022

Time Close: 9:04 AM

This is a generic Bid Tabulation Form; all required bid documents will be verified prior to bid recommendation.

Bids to be evaluated based on evaluation criteria established in bid document

	Bidder	Receipt of Addenda	Bid Bond	Bond Check	Total
1	DB Civil Contractors, LLC	Yes	Yes		891,334.90
2	Hubbard Construction	Yes	Yes		846,030.39
3	CGC, Inc.				NO BID
4	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.				NO BID
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					
10					
11					

*Staff will review the bids and present a recommendation to the Budget and Audit Committee for subsequent recommendation to the Board. Bids to be evaluated based on evaluation criteria established in bid document. Items above are subject to full review and evaluation of submittal.

COMPARISON

Bid No. 20/21-54, CR 220 AT TOWN CENTER BLVD. INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

Hubbard Construction Co

D B Civil Construction, LLC

PAY ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
0101 1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
0102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
0102 4	PEDESTRIAN SPECIAL DETOUR (7 SY)	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
0102 14	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	HR	24	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00
0102 74 7	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)	LF	114	\$ 1.77	\$ 201.78	\$ 8.00	\$ 912.00
0102 10 4	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION	ED	60	\$ 49.50	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00
0102 10 7 1	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION	ED	60	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00
0104 10 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	345	\$ 6.02	\$ 2,076.90	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,725.00
0104 18	INLET PROTECTION	EA	4	\$ 204.08	\$ 816.32	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
0110 1 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING (0.69 AC)	LS	1	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
0120 1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	220.4	\$ 43.89	\$ 9,673.36	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,224.00
0120 6	EMBANKMENT	CY	466.4	\$ 104.12	\$ 48,561.57	\$ 60.00	\$ 27,984.00
0285715	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 15	SY	896	\$ 105.85	\$ 94,841.60	\$ 130.00	\$ 116,480.00
0327 70 6	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1.5" AVG DEPTH	SY	2364	\$ 10.60	\$ 25,058.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,912.00
0334 1 13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C	TN	95.0	\$ 202.90	\$ 19,275.50	\$ 220.00	\$ 20,900.00
0337 7 83	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22	TN	266.2	\$ 254.60	\$ 67,774.52	\$ 250.00	\$ 66,550.00
0425 152 1	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, <10	EA	2	\$ 4,567.06	\$ 9,134.12	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00
0430 175 218	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 18" S/CD	LF	408	\$ 176.85	\$ 72,154.80	\$ 228.00	\$ 93,024.00
0430 982 625	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" CD	EA	2	\$ 5,356.81	\$ 10,713.62	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00
0524 1 29	CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 4", REINFORCED	SY	2	\$ 877.14	\$ 1,754.28	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF (SOD)	SY	2474	\$ 3.88	\$ 9,599.12	\$ 9.00	\$ 22,266.00
0710 111 01	PAINTED PM, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.189	\$ 10,052.91	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 661.50
700 1 11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	4	\$ 702.00	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00
700 1 50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	AS	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
700 1 60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	1	\$ 83.50	\$ 83.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
710 90	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS - FINAL SURFACE	LS	1	\$ 3,381.00	\$ 3,381.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
711 11 123	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK	LF	280	\$ 3.50	\$ 980.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,960.00
711 11 124	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	LF	318	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,431.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,862.00
711 11 125	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE	LF	102	\$ 5.50	\$ 561.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,264.00
711 11 141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, (6/10) DOTTED GUIDELINE, 6"	GM	0.030	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 106.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 180.00
711 11 170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS	EA	10	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00

PAY ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
711 14 125	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	LF	230	\$ 14.10	\$ 3,243.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,360.00
711 16 101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.158	\$ 6,379.75	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,580.00
630 2 11	CONDUIT (F&I) (OPEN TRENCH)	LF	315	\$ 19.50	\$ 6,142.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,750.00
630 2 12	CONDUIT (F&I) (DIRECTIONAL BORE)	LF	405	\$ 33.00	\$ 13,365.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,500.00
632 7 1	SIGNAL CABLE (NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION) (F&I)	PI	1	\$ 7,075.00	\$ 7,075.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
635 2 11	PULL & SPLICE BOX (F&I)	EA	13	\$ 1,052.00	\$ 13,676.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 24,700.00
646 1 12	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE (F&I) (PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR POST)	EA	1	\$ 2,092.00	\$ 2,092.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
646 1 60	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE (REMOVE)	EA	1	\$ 268.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
650 1 14	TRAFFIC SIGNAL (F&I) (ALUMINUM) (3 SECTION) (1 WAY)	AS	2	\$ 1,499.00	\$ 2,998.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00
650 1 16	TRAFFIC SIGNAL (F&I) (ALUMINUM) (4 SECTION) (1 WAY)	AS	2	\$ 1,883.00	\$ 3,766.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
650 1 60	TRAFFIC SIGNAL (REMOVE) (POLES TO REMAIN)	AS	2	\$ 44.50	\$ 89.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
660 2 102	LOOP ASSEMBLY (F&I) (TYPE B)	AS	4	\$ 1,069.00	\$ 4,276.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
660 2 106	LOOP ASSEMBLY (F&I) (TYPE F)	AS	2	\$ 1,195.00	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00
665 1 11	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD	EA	1	\$ 239.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
665 1 60	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, REMOVE-POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN	EA	1	\$ 89.50	\$ 89.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
670 5 600	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY (REMOVE) (CONTROLLER WITH CABINET)	AS	1	\$ 1,047.00	\$ 1,047.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
671 2 30	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER (INSTALL)	EA	1	\$ 1,771.00	\$ 1,771.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
676 1 116	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET (F&I WITHOUT CONTROLLER) (NEMA SIZE 6)	EA	1	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
676 1 400	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET (RELOCATE)	EA	1	\$ 1,336.00	\$ 1,336.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
684 1 4	MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH (RELOCATE)	EA	1	\$ 4,157.00	\$ 4,157.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
700 3 201	SIGN PANEL (F&I) (OVERHEAD MOUNT) (UP TO 12 SF)	EA	2	\$ 760.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
700 3 601	SIGN PANEL (REMOVE) (OVERHEAD MOUNT) (UP TO 12 SF)	EA	2	\$ 268.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
711 16 102	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	GM	0.172	\$ 9,389.53	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,236.00
711 16 131	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, (10 / 30) SKIP, 6"	GM	0.031	\$ 1,790.32	\$ 55.50	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 74.40
711 16 201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.170	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,530.00
TOTAL:					\$846,030.39		\$891,334.90

(REVISED) PRICE PROPOSAL
Bid No. 20/21-54, CR 220 AT TOWN CENTER BLVD.
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

PAY ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
0101 1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00
0102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00
0102 4	PEDESTRIAN SPECIAL DETOUR (7 SY)	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
0102 14	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	HR	24	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,848.00
0102 74 7	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)	LF	114	\$ 1.77	\$ 201.78
0102 10 4	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION	ED	60	\$ 49.50	\$ 2,970.00
0102 10 7 1	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION	ED	60	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00
0104 10 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	345	\$ 6.02	\$ 2,076.90
0104 18	INLET PROTECTION	EA	4	\$ 204.08	\$ 816.32
0110 1 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING (0.69 AC)	LS	1	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 28,400.00
0120 1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	220.4	\$ 43.89	\$ 9,673.36
0120 6	EMBANKMENT	CY	466.4	\$ 104.12	\$ 48,561.57
0285715	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 15	SY	896	\$ 105.85	\$ 94,841.60
0327 70 6	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1.5" AVG DEPTH	SY	2364	\$ 10.60	\$ 25,058.40
0334 1 13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C	TN	95.0	\$ 202.90	\$ 19,275.50
0337 7 83	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22	TN	266.2	\$ 254.60	\$ 67,774.52
0425 152 1	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, <10	EA	2	\$ 4,567.06	\$ 9,134.12
0430 175 218	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 18" S/CD	LF	408	\$ 176.85	\$ 72,154.80
0430 982 625	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" CD	EA	2	\$ 5,356.81	\$ 10,713.62
0524 1 29	CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 4", REINFORCED	SY	2	\$ 877.14	\$ 1,754.28

CONTRACTOR NAME: Hubbard Construction Company

(REVISED) PRICE PROPOSAL (Continued)
Bid No. 20/21-54, CR 220 AT TOWN CENTER BLVD.
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

PAY ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF (SOD)	SY	2474	\$ 3.88	\$ 9,599.12
0710 111 01	PAINTED PM, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.189	\$ 10,052.91	\$ 1,900.00
700 1 11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	4	\$ 702.00	\$ 2,808.00
700 1 50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	AS	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
700 1 60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	1	\$ 83.50	\$ 83.50
710 90	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS - FINAL SURFACE	LS	1	\$ 3,381.00	\$ 3,381.00
711 11 123	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK	LF	280	\$ 3.50	\$ 980.00
711 11 124	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	LF	318	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,431.00
711 11 125	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE	LF	102	\$ 5.50	\$ 561.00
711 11 141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, (6/10) DOTTED GUIDELINE, 6"	GM	0.030	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 106.50
711 11 170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS	EA	10	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00
711 14 125	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	LF	230	\$ 14.10	\$ 3,243.00
711 16 101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.158	\$ 6,379.75	\$ 1,008.00
630 2 11	CONDUIT (F&I) (OPEN TRENCH)	LF	315	\$ 19.50	\$ 6,142.50
630 2 12	CONDUIT (F&I) (DIRECTIONAL BORE)	LF	405	\$ 33.00	\$ 13,365.00
632 7 1	SIGNAL CABLE (NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION) (F&I)	PI	1	\$ 7,075.00	\$ 7,075.00
635 2 11	PULL & SPLICE BOX (F&I)	EA	13	\$ 1,052.00	\$ 13,676.00
646 1 12	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE (F&I) (PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR POST)	EA	1	\$ 2,092.00	\$ 2,092.00
646 1 60	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE (REMOVE)	EA	1	\$ 268.00	\$ 268.00
650 1 14	TRAFFIC SIGNAL (F&I) (ALUMINUM) (3 SECTION) (1 WAY)	AS	2	\$ 1,499.00	\$ 2,998.00

CONTRACTOR NAME: Hubbard Construction Company

(REVISED) PRICE PROPOSAL (Continued)
Bid No. 20/21-54, CR 220 AT TOWN CENTER BLVD.
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

PAY ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
650 1 16	TRAFFIC SIGNAL (F&I) (ALUMINUM) (4 SECTION) (1 WAY)	AS	2	\$ 1,883.00	\$ 3,766.00
650 1 60	TRAFFIC SIGNAL (REMOVE) (POLES TO REMAIN)	AS	2	\$ 44.50	\$ 89.00
660 2 102	LOOP ASSEMBLY (F&I) (TYPE B)	AS	4	\$ 1,069.00	\$ 4,276.00
660 2 106	LOOP ASSEMBLY (F&I) (TYPE F)	AS	2	\$ 1,195.00	\$ 2,390.00
665 1 11	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD	EA	1	\$ 239.00	\$ 239.00
665 1 60	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, REMOVE-POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN	EA	1	\$ 89.50	\$ 89.50
670 5 600	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY (REMOVE) (CONTROLLER WITH CABINET)	AS	1	\$ 1,047.00	\$ 1,047.00
671 2 30	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER (INSTALL)	EA	1	\$ 1,771.00	\$ 1,771.00
676 1 116	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET (F&I WITHOUT CONTROLLER) (NEMA SIZE 6)	EA	1	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 2,540.00
676 1 400	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET (RELOCATE)	EA	1	\$ 1,336.00	\$ 1,336.00
684 1 4	MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH (RELOCATE)	EA	1	\$ 4,157.00	\$ 4,157.00
700 3 201	SIGN PANEL (F&I) (OVERHEAD MOUNT) (UP TO 12 SF)	EA	2	\$ 760.00	\$ 1,520.00
700 3 601	SIGN PANEL (REMOVE) (OVERHEAD MOUNT) (UP TO 12 SF)	EA	2	\$ 268.00	\$ 536.00
711 16 102	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	GM	0.172	\$ 9,389.53	\$ 1,615.00
711 16 131	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, (10 / 30) SKIP, 6"	GM	0.031	\$ 1,790.32	\$ 55.50
711 16 201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.170	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,071.00

GRAND TOTAL

\$ 846,030.39

(Figures)

Eight Hundred Forty Six Thousand, Thirty Dollars and Thirty Nine Cents

(Written in Words)

Proposals require a five (5%) percent bid bond (based on above total) and may not be withdrawn after the scheduled opening time for a period of thirty (30) days.

CONTRACTOR NAME: Hubbard Construction Company

**Bid No. 21/22-54, CR 220 AT TOWN CENTER BLVD.
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT (RE-BID)**

CORPORATE DETAILS

Failure to complete all fields may result in your bid being rejected as non-responsive.

COMPANY NAME: Hubbard Construction Company

ADDRESS: 1936 Lee Road
Winter Park, FL 32789

TELEPHONE: 407-645-5500

FAX #: 407-623-3865

E-MAIL: jon.ritchey@hubbard.com

Name of Person submitting Bid: P. Frederick O'Dea, Jr.

Title: Secretary & VP

Signature: *P. Frederick O'Dea*

Date: 7-14-22

Area Representative Contact Information: Jon Ritchey, Chief Estimator 407-645-5500

CONTRACT EXECUTION INFORMATION:

DESIGNATED SIGNEE: William Dumas, Assistant Secretary

MAILING ADDRESS: 1936 Lee Road
Winter Park, FL 32789

EMAIL: william.dumas@hubbard.com

ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following addendum:

Addendum No. 1 Date: 7-8-22 Acknowledged by: *[Signature]*

Addendum No. _____ Date: _____ Acknowledged by: _____

Addendum No. _____ Date: _____ Acknowledged by: _____

(REVISED) PRICE PROPOSAL
Bid No. 20/21-54, CR 220 AT TOWN CENTER BLVD.
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

ORIGINAL

PAY ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
0101 1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	85,000.00	85,000.00
0102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	65,000.00	65,000.00
0102 4	PEDESTRIAN SPECIAL DETOUR (7 SY)	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
0102 14	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	HR	24	100.00	2,400.00
0102 74 7	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)	LF	114	8.00	912.00
0102 10 4	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION	ED	60	40.00	2,400.00
0102 10 7 1	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION	ED	60	45.00	2,700.00
0104 10 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	345	5.00	1,725.00
0104 18	INLET PROTECTION	EA	4	250.00	1,000.00
0110 1 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING (0.69 AC)	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00
0120 1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	220.4	60.00	13,224.00
0120 6	EMBANKMENT	CY	466.4	60.00	27,984.00
0285715	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 15	SY	896	130.00	116,480.00
0327 70 6	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1.5" AVG DEPTH	SY	2364	8.00	18,912.00
0334 1 13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C	TN	95.0	220.00	20,900.00
0337 7 83	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22	TN	266.2	250.00	66,550.00
0425 152 1	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, <10	EA	2	9,500.00	19,000.00
0430 175 218	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 18" S/CD	LF	408	228.00	93,024.00
0430 982 625	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" CD	EA	2	3,300.00	6,600.00
0524 1 29	CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 4", REINFORCED	SY	2	500.00	1,000.00

CONTRACTOR NAME: DB Civil Construction, LLC

(REVISED) PRICE PROPOSAL (Continued)
Bid No. 20/21-54, CR 220 AT TOWN CENTER BLVD.
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

PAY ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF (SOD)	SY	2474	9.00	22,266.00
0710 111 01	PAINTED PM, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.189	3,500.00	661.50
700 1 11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	4	950.00	3,800.00
700 1 50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	AS	1	650.00	650.00
700 1 60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	1	100.00	100.00
710 90	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS - FINAL SURFACE	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00
711 11 123	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK	LF	280	7.00	1,960.00
711 11 124	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	LF	318	9.00	2,862.00
711 11 125	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE	LF	102	32.00	3,264.00
711 11 141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, (6/10) DOTTED GUIDELINE, 6"	GM	0.030	6,000.00	180.00
711 11 170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS	EA	10	200.00	2,000.00
711 14 125	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	LF	230	32.00	7,360.00
711 16 101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.158	10,000.00	1,580.00
630 2 11	CONDUIT (F&I) (OPEN TRENCH)	LF	315	50.00	15,750.00
630 2 12	CONDUIT (F&I) (DIRECTIONAL BORE)	LF	405	100.00	40,500.00
632 7 1	SIGNAL CABLE (NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION) (F&I)	PI	1	48,000.00	48,000.00
635 2 11	PULL & SPLICE BOX (F&I)	EA	13	1,900.00	24,700.00
646 1 12	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE (F&I) (PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR POST)	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
646 1 60	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE (REMOVE)	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
650 1 14	TRAFFIC SIGNAL (F&I) (ALUMINUM) (3 SECTION) (1 WAY)	AS	2	2,400.00	4,800.00

CONTRACTOR NAME: DB Civil Construction, LLC

(REVISED) PRICE PROPOSAL (Continued)
Bid No. 20/21-54, CR 220 AT TOWN CENTER BLVD.
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

PAY ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
650 1 16	TRAFFIC SIGNAL (F&I) (ALUMINUM) (4 SECTION) (1 WAY)	AS	2	2,700.00	5,400.00
650 1 60	TRAFFIC SIGNAL (REMOVE) (POLES TO REMAIN)	AS	2	950.00	1,900.00
660 2 102	LOOP ASSEMBLY (F&I) (TYPE B)	AS	4	2,500.00	10,000.00
660 2 106	LOOP ASSEMBLY (F&I) (TYPE F)	AS	2	2,400.00	4,800.00
665 1 11	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD	EA	1	700.00	700.00
665 1 60	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, REMOVE-POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN	EA	1	350.00	350.00
670 5 600	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY (REMOVE) (CONTROLLER WITH CABINET)	AS	1	2,800.00	2,800.00
671 2 30	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER (INSTALL)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
676 1 116	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET (F&I WITHOUT CONTROLLER) (NEMA SIZE 6)	EA	1	39,000.00	39,000.00
676 1 400	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET (RELOCATE)	EA	1	8,500.00	8,500.00
684 1 4	MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH (RELOCATE)	EA	1	4,500.00	4,500.00
700 3 201	SIGN PANEL (F&I) (OVERHEAD MOUNT) (UP TO 12 SF)	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00
700 3 601	SIGN PANEL (REMOVE) (OVERHEAD MOUNT) (UP TO 12 SF)	EA	2	400.00	800.00
711 16 102	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	GM	0.172	13,000.00	2,236.00
711 16 131	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, (10 / 30) SKIP, 6"	GM	0.031	2,400.00	74.40
711 16 201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.170	9,000.00	1,530.00

GRAND TOTAL

\$ 891,334.90
(Figures)

Eight Hundred Ninety One Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Four Dollars and Ninety Cents

(Written in Words)

Proposals require a five (5%) percent bid bond (based on above total) and may not be withdrawn after the scheduled opening time for a period of thirty (30) days.

CONTRACTOR NAME: DB Civil Construction, LLC

**Bid No. 21/22-54, CR 220 AT TOWN CENTER BLVD,
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT (RE-BID)**

CORPORATE DETAILS

Failure to complete all fields may result in your bid being rejected as non-responsive.

COMPANY NAME: DB Civil Construction, LLC

ADDRESS: 4475 US 1 South, Suite 707

St. Augustine, FL 32086

TELEPHONE: 386-256-7460

FAX #: _____

E-MAIL: Estimating@DBCivilConstruction.com

Name of Person submitting Bid: Connie Baylor

Title: Manager

Signature: Connie Baylor

Date: 7-14-22

Area Representative Contact Information: _____

CONTRACT EXECUTION INFORMATION:

DESIGNATED SIGNEE: Connie Baylor

MAILING ADDRESS: 4475 US 1 South, Suite 707

St. Augustine, FL 32086

EMAIL: Estimating@DBCivilConstruction.com

ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following addendum:

Addendum No. 1 Date: 7/8/2022 Acknowledged by: _____

Addendum No. _____ Date: _____ Acknowledged by: _____

Addendum No. _____ Date: _____ Acknowledged by: _____

Bid No. 21/22-54, CR 220 AT TOWN CENTER BLVD.
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT (RE-BID)

PURPOSE

Clay County requests bids to perform the construction of intersection improvements at CR 220 at Town Center Boulevard. The improvements include construction of offset left turn lanes and associated improvements.

SCOPE OF WORK

The Contractor will be responsible for performing construction of intersection improvements at CR 220 at Town Center Boulevard. Work activities include but are not limited to the following: maintenance of traffic, clearing and grubbing, excavation and grading, erosion and sediment control, asphalt paving, drainage, sodding, signalization, signs, and pavement markings.

This project includes all associated work shown in the plans and specifications attached to this bid.

Contractors must attend the mandatory pre-bid meeting held on June 30, 2022 at 11:00 a.m. to be eligible to bid on this project.

Contractors are required to submit FDOT Pre-Qualified Fields listed within this bid. This project is Federally Funded and being delivered through the Local Agency Program. (LAP) It shall be the responsibility of the Contractor to assist the County with all requirements and obligations for federal-aid construction contracts. Refer to Attachment for Local Agency Project (LAP) Supplemental Specification applicable to this project.

All construction shall comply with the Florida Department of Transportation, FY 20/2021 Standard Plans for Road and Bridge Construction including Interim revision and Florida Department of Transportation, January 2020 Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction. Contractor must abide by all documented requirements and general notes as listed in the construction plans.

The Contractor shall provide a Critical Path Method (CPM) production schedule meeting the contract days. This schedule shall be held to close scrutiny due to the impact to Inspection Time. If the contractor does not hold to the production schedule, the Contractor may be required to pay for inspection services for downtime of production. The Daily charge for Liquidated Damages shall be in accordance with Section 8-10 of the LAP Specifications.

The Contractor shall accomplish material acquisition within **120** calendar days from the NTP Date.

Construction days will start as soon as Contractor begins work in the area, and shall have **60** days to complete construction.

If Contractor chooses to start construction within allowable acquisition period, no additional time will be given.

PAYMENT

The Contractor may request payment no more than once monthly, based on the amount of work done or completed.

BIDDERS LIST

	Product/Service	Attention of:	Address	City	State		Email Address
Florida Roads Construction	engineering construction	Travis Church	10439 Alta Drive	Jacksonville	FL	904-714-0041	tchurch@floridaroadsllc.com
Callaway Contracting, Inc.	road construction	Jeremy Isbell	10950 New Berlin Rd	Jacksonville	FL	904-751-8944	jeremy@callawaycontracting.com
Hubbard Construction Co	road construction	Rob Lightfoot	P O Box 60429	Jacksonville	FL	904-695-0220	jon.ritchey@hubbard.com
Jeff's Excavating	engineering construction	David Harsey	P O Box 456	Green Cove Springs	FL	904-284-3165	dharsey@bellsouth.net
J B Coxwell Contracting Inc	eng const, aggregate,tree removal	Garland Chick	6741 Lloyd Rd W	Jacksonville	FL	904-786-1120	garlandc@jbcowwell.com
Prosser Inc	engineering construction	Peggy Szykowny	13901 Sutton Park Dr S	Jacksonville	FL	904-739-3655	pszykowny@prosserinc.com
R B Baker Construction Inc	road,drainage,utility construction	BGCO, Inc	125 International Golf Pkwy	St Augustine	FL	904-219-3671	elmer@rbbaker.com
R & B Contracting Inc (MBE)	engineering construction		P O Box 11833	Jacksonville	FL	904-646-3551	rbcontrg@bellsouth.net
Vallencourt Construction Co Inc	engineering construction	Marcus McNarnay	P O Box 1889	Green Cove Springs	FL	904-291-9330	marcus@vallencourt.com
W R Townsend Contracting Inc	eng const, aggregate		1465 CR 210 W	Jacksonville	FL	904-354-9202	wr@wrtownsend.com
North Florida Emulsions Inc	paving, eng construction	Alan Cuthill	701 North Moody Rd #18	Palatka	FL	386-328-1733	northflemulsions@bellsouth.net
Architects Design Group Inc	engineering		P O Box 1210	Winter Park	FL	407-647-1706	adq@adgusa.org
Ayres & Associates	engineering	David Kemp	5220 Shad Rd Ste 200-3	Jacksonville	FL	904-260-6288	ayrescontact@ayresassociates.com
B V & Associates Inc	engineering	William Warden	6501 Arlington Expressway	Jacksonville	FL	904-725-6362	wwarden@bvandassociates.com
Camp Dresser & Mckee Inc	engineering	Shane Wood	8381 Dix Ellis Trail Ste 400	Jacksonville	FL	904-519-7072	woodsh@cdm.com
Causseaux Hewitt & Walpole	engineering	Missy Boyer	132NW 76th Drive	Gainesville	FL	352-331-1976	info@chw-inc.com
C M T S Florida LLC	engineering	Walter Gomes	9132 Cypress Green Dr	Jacksonville	FL	904-739-9804	se_ops@cmtsinc.com
C P H Engineers Inc	engineering	Sarah Venezia	5200 Belfort Rd Ste 220	Jacksonville	FL	904-332-0999	ksheffield@cphcorp.com
Edwards Engineering Inc	engineering construction	Gary Edwards	1885 Corporate Square Blvd	Jacksonville	FL	904-725-4220	gedwards@edwardseng.com
Jacobs Engineering	engineering	Christopher Bowker	245 Riverside Ave Ste 300	Jacksonville	FL	904-636-5432	christopher.bowker@jacobs.com
Environmental Research & Design	engineering		3419 Trentwood Ave Ste 102	Orlando	FL	407-855-9465	sdarling@erd.org
Fred Wilson & Assoc Inc	engineering	William Wilson	3970 Hendricks Avenu	Jacksonville	FL	904-398-8636	william@fwilson.com
Hadden Engineering	civil engineering	Keith Hadden	1590 Island Lane Ste 8	Fleming Island	FL	904-269-9999	keithhadden@haddeneng.com
Jones Edmunds & Assoc Inc	engineering	Charlotte Slabotsky	730 N E Waldo Road	Gainesville	FL	352-377-5821	cslabotsky@jonesedmunds.com
Legacy Civil Engineers	engineering	Mike Kelter	630 Myrtle Avenue	Green Cove Springs	FL	904-284-8103	mkelter@bellsouth.net
WSP USA	engineering	Toni Friedman	2202 N Westshore Blvd	Tampa	FL	813-520-4441	friedmant@pbworld.com
Reynolds, Smith & Hills Inc	engineering	Shane Rixom	4651 Salisbury Road	Jacksonville	FL	904-296-2000	shane.rixom@rsandh.com
King Engineering Assoc Inc	engineering	Elizabeth Lyle	6500 Bowden Rd Ste 290	Jacksonville	FL	904-636-6755	elyle@kingengineering.com
Suncoast Industrial Services Inc	engineering	Dan Wehby	80-6A Industrial Loop N	Orange Park	FL	904-269-4403	wehbysis@suncoastind.com
Atkins North America Inc	engineering	Tony Davis	7406 Fullerton Ave Ste 350	Jacksonville	FL	904-363-8472	anthony.davis@atkinsglobal.com
Eisman & Russo	engineering	Erika Bjork	6455 Powers Avenue	Jacksonville	FL	904-733-1478	ebjork@eismanrusso.com
Bergmann Associates	engineering		8653 Baypine Rd Ste 100	Jacksonville	FL	904-363-3133 x	jmurray@bergmannpc.com
Kimley-Horn & Assoc Inc	engineering	Terry Shaw	12740 Gran Bay Pkwy W 2350	Jacksonville	FL	904-452-5811	terry.shaw@kimley-horn.com
Duval Asphalt Products Inc	roads,asphalt,cold mix	Chris Wright	7544 Philips Highway	Jacksonville	FL	904-296-2020	cwright@duvalasphalt.com
W W Engineering Inc	road const, drainage	Randy Walker	216 McCargo St N	Jacksonville	FL	904-783-2535	randy-walker@comcast.net
Gibbs & Register Inc	paving sidewalks underground utilit	Herb Howard	4265 Eldridge Loop	Orange Park	FL	904-224-0397	estimating@gibbsandregister.com
Ellis & Associates Inc	road construction	Rick Green	7064 Davis Creek Road	Jacksonville	FL	904-880-0960	r.green@ellisassoc.com
J & K Sewer & Drain Inc	drainage/road projects	Gary Bolmer	535 15th Avenue South	Jacksonville	FL	904-382-4620	gbolmer@bellsouth.net
Connelly & Wicker Inc	engineeering, road design,striping	Justin Reck	10060 Skinner Lake Dr Ste 500	Jacksonville	FL	407-261-3100	jreck@cweng.com

BIDDERS LIST

	Product/Service	Attention of:	Address	City	State		Email Address
HDR Engineering Inc	engineering	Karen Tennant	200 W Forsyth St Ste 300	Jacksonville	FL	904-598-8945	karin.fagan@hdrinc.com
Foley & Sharp Inc	engineering	Roger Sharp	4631 Empire Ave	Jacksonville	FL	904-346-3298;	roger.sharp@sharpfoley.com
Structures International LLC	construction svcs,env. Studies	Robert L Connors	7563 Philips Hwy Building 600	Jacksonville	FL	904-296-2646	rconnors@structuresintl.com
CH2M HILL Engineers	engineering services	Randy Mock	9428 Baymeadows Rd Ste 300	Jacksonville	FL	904-733-9119 X	randy.mock@ch2m.com
Clay County Utility Authority	engineering construction	Ray Avery	3176 Old Jennings Rd	Middleburg	FL	904-272-5999	ravery@clayutility.org
Concrete Advantage Contracting S	paving, redi-mix, road construction	Joe Greene	806 Tallyrand Ave	Jacksonville	FL	904-886-4991	concrete2004@comcast.net
Peters and Yaffee Inc	engineering -traffic/civil	Russell Yaffee	1225 West Beaver St Ste 117	Jacksonville	FL	904-265-0751	ryaffee@petersandyaffee.com
Palmer Engineering Co	engineering	Robert Masucci	201 S Orange Ave Ste 890	Orlando	FL	407-487-0417	rmasucci@palmernet.com
Wade Trim	engineer	Kevin Coughlin	1410 LPGA Blvd Ste 148	Daytona Beach	FL	386-274-1600 x	kcoughlin@wadetrim.com
North Florida Engineering Service	engineering	Chris Favre				904-737-0971	favredesign@aol.com
Mittauer & Associates Inc	engineers	Beth Brown	580-1 Wells Rd	Orange Park	FL	904-278-0030	bbrown@mittauer.com
Volkert & Associates Inc	engineers	Gaelan Bishop	3501 South Main St Ste 2	Gainesville	FL	352-372-9594	gabishop@volkert.com
G A I Consultants Inc	eng consult,trans,arch,drainage	Bobby Jamieson	1301 Riverplace Blvd Ste 900	Jacksonville	FL	904-559-8071	r.jamieson@gaiconsultants.com
England Thims & Miller	engineer	Rebecca Price	14775 Old St Augustine Rd	Jacksonville	FL	904-642-8990	pricer@etminc.com
P & S Paving Inc	paving	Brian Davidson	3701 Olson Drive	Daytona Beach	FL	386-258-7911	bdavidson@pandspavinginc.com
Wendell's Trucking Inc	road material hauling	Wendell Jeffers	204 Jefferson Ave	Orange Park	FL	904-449-8387	wendellstrucking@aol.com
B & M Construction & Hauling	hauling, site work, demo	Dale Carter	2141 Louie Carter Rd	Jacksonville	FL	904-219-3423	bandmconstruction@att.net
Pars Construction Services LLC	construction, building contractor, culverts, pipe,curbs			Jacksonville	FL	904-505-5621	ahakimi@pars-construction.com
The Development Company Inc	GC, construction, site develop	Mark McGuigan	6005 West Shores Rd	Fleming Island	FL	904-298-4267	m McGuigan@comcast.net
ERS Engineering Inc	engineer	George Point	5775 Timuquana Road	Jacksonville	FL	904-777-3089	gpoint@ersengineering.com
Goodson, Nevin & Assoc Inc	engineer	John Nevin	10175 Fortune Pkwy Ste 403	Jacksonville	FL	904-519-7770	jnevin@goodsonnevin.com
Roche's Inc	drainage, concrete/asphalt	Mike Roche	P O Box 65118	Orange Park	FL	904-219-9141	mrochesinc@comcast.net
A J Johns Inc	road construction	John Kirkland	3225 Anniston Road	Jacksonville	FL	904-641-2055	johnk@ajjohns.com
Precision 2000 Inc	general contracting/construction	Juan Carlos Garcia	10151 Derwood Pk Blvd Ste 250	Jacksonville	FL	904-371-3017	juangarcia954@msn.com
Robert Jamieson	engineering services	Robert Jamieson	1231 Whipstick Trail	Middleburg	FL	904-742-8973	bobbyjamieson@bellsouth.net
Mallen Construction Inc	general contracting/construction	Allen Davis	10702 Hood Rd S #8	Jacksonville	FL	904-880-5580	adavis@mallenconstruction.com
Walker & Company	general contracting/construction	Dorothy Hussey	931 Pennsylvania Ave	Winter Park	FL	407-645-0500	dhussey@walkercc.com
Tocoi Engineering LLC	engineering services	Charlie Sohm	165 Wells Rd	Orange Park	FL	904-215-1388	csohm@tocoi.com
Pipeline Contractors Inc	general/civil contractor	Marney Best	2117 N Temple Ave	Starke	FL	904-964-2019	marney@pipelinecontractorsinc.com
E J Breneman	road resurface,asphalt	Cindy Wojciechowski	1117 Snyder Road	West Lawn	PA	610-678-1913	cwojciechowski@ejbreneman.com
Ocala Tractor LLC	road const,equip rental	Ryan Hood	5841 N Highway 441	Ocala	FL	352-732-8585	ryan.hood23@gmail.com
Anderson Columbia	roadwork,asphalt,civil,utilities	Tony Williams	871 NW Guerdon St	Lake City	FL	386-752-7585	tonyw@andersoncolumbia.com
Archer Western	road construction	Bill Adams				404-495-8700	badams@walshgroup.com
Archer Western	road construction	Kevin McGlinchey				813-849-7500	kmcglinchey@walshgroup.com
Hewitt Contracting	road construction	Harry Hawes					hhawes@aol.com
Gibbs & Register Inc	road construction	Herb Hawk	232 South Dillard St	Winter Garden	FL	407-654-6133	estimating@gibbsandregister.com
Taylor & White Inc	civil design,engineer	Robert White Jr	9556 Historic Kings Rd	Jacksonville	FL	904-346-0671	robert.white@taylorandwhite.com
Phoenix Construction Services	road const GC,water/sewer lines	Debbie Bass	1805 Tennessee Ave	Lynn Haven	FL	850-265-4210	dbass@phoenix-fl.com
Besch & Smith Civil Group	road construction,utilities	Tom Howard	345 Cumberland Ind Ct	St Augustine	FL	904-260-6393	tom@beschandsmith.com
Ellis & Associates	engineer,geotech	Michael Gruber	7064 Davis Creek Rd	Jacksonville	FL	904-880-0960	m.gruber@ellisassoc.com
Eric & Sons	drains,trenches,catch	Jason Caneer	574c Industrial Way N	Dallas	GA	770-505-6575	jcaneer@eric-sons.com
Matthews Design Group	drainage eng,road,civil,site design	Stephanie Piagno	7 Waldo St	St Augustine	FL	904-826-1334	stephanie@mdginc.com
Taylor Engineering Inc	engineering services	Jamie Gregory	10199 Southside Blvd #310	Jacksonville	FL	904-731-7040	marketing@taylorengeering.com
Elton Alan	engineering, contractor	Michael Holcomb	2771-29 Monument Rd	Jacksonville	FL	904-900-7620	mike@eltonalan.com
Gemini Engineering & Sciences	drainage engineering	Ki Hong Pak	3030 Hartley Rd #100	Jacksonville	FL	904-217-7485	kpak@geminiengineering.com

BIDDERS LIST

	Product/Service	Attention of:	Address	City	State		Email Address
Kirby Development Inc	road , utility construction	Peter Kirby	108 Lee Road	Jacksonville	FL	904-821-5010	pbk@kirbydevelopment.com
D E Scorpio Corporation	GC construction/design	Domenic Scorpio	2700 NW 43rd St	Gainesville	FL	352-363-6070	estimating@descorpiocorp.com
Florida Infrastructure Inc	sitework,utilities,drainage	Karen Brantley	P O Box 1269	Callahan	FL	904-900-2209	lcrosby@floridainf.com
Grimes Utilities Inc	engineering	Jessie Fitzgerald	385 Corporate Way	Orange Park	F	904-591-2798	jessie@grimesutilities.com
Allsite Contracting Inc	site work,storm drain	Steve Bell	3490 St Augustine Rd	Jacksonville	FL	904-379-8490	allsite.bell@gmail.com
McCullar & Boatright	engineer	Stephen McCullar				904-264-3433	stephenmccullar@gmail.com
Riverstone Construction LLC	GC,undergrd utility,road work	Doug McGough	6510 Columbia Park Dr	Jacksonville	FL	904-674-2051	dmcgough@riverstoneconst.com
EcoTech Innovations	road const,parking	Brad Peery	316 Mid Valley Ctr 270	Carmel	CA	831-626-1470	brad@ecotechinnovations.com
ONAS Corporation	gc bldg,civil const	Bandeled Onasanya	2050 University Blvd N	Jacksonville	FL	904-509-4352	bandeled@onascorporation.com
HEB Services Inc	sitework,utilities,drainage	Holly Bucci	1963 Hickory Trace Dr	Fleming Island	FL	904-333-8064	hollybucci@yahoo.com
J D Hinson Company	road construction	David Hinson	8031 Green Glade Road	Jacksonville	FL	904-334-0066	jdinsoncompany@gmail.com
Live Oak Management Group	asphalt,concrete,drainage,site	Greg Waters	9448 141st Dr	Live Oak	FL	386-205-6017	greg@liveoakmanagementgroup.com
Aman Construction Services	site work, utilities	Anna Marie Aman	52 Tuscan Way	St Augustine	FL	904-859-0602	anna@amancs.com
Watson Civil Construction Inc	roads,bridges,utilities	Roger Bailey	319 West Town Place	St Augustine	FL	904-297-1800	estimating@watsoncivil.com
Align Engineering Group Inc	civil engineering,constr mgmt	Anthony Gorla	1635 Eagle Harbor Pkwy	Fleming Island	FL	904-651-2707	anthony@alignengineering.com
United Brothers Development	drainage,concrete crushing	Lance Dostie	6924 Distribution Ave S	Jacksonville	FL	904-262-3227	lance@ubd1.com
J B Underground Inc	underground,paving,concrete	Joseph Boyd	17053 Oak Hill Rd	Hilliard	FL	904-879-2083	jbu@windstream.net
Florida Engineering Lining Inc	drainage, road construction	Randy Walker	5000 U S Hwy 17 Ste 18	Fleming Island	FL	904-759-3065	randy-walker@comcast.net
GWP Construction	civil, underground, site const.	Cheryl Riggs	4269 NW 44th Ave	Ocala	FL	352-351-2412	bid@gwpconstruction.com
Metric Civil Constructors	site work,undergrnd util,paving	Javid Sayar	6817 Southpoint Pkwy 1702	Jacksonville	FL	904-329-3506	javid.sayar@metric-civil.com
First Coast Site Utilities LLC	site work,undgrnd util,dirt haul,d	Fred Moulton	309 Kingsley Lake Dr 902	St Augustine	FL	904-429-9750	firstcoastutility@att.net
Project Caine Inc	engineering services	Robert Caine	1948 E Sunrise Blvd #1	Fort Lauderdale	FL	954-767-8886	stephanie@projectcaine.com
Dannick Engineering Consultar	engineering structures & roads	Caesar Cabral Jr	10050 Iverson Drive	Orlando	FL	407-208-9737	ccabral@dannickconsultants.com
Capps Land Management	road,drainage,utility,aggregates	JoAnn Capps	8719 W Beaver Street	Jacksonville	FL	904-693-8644	joann@cappsland.net
Greenman-Pedersen Inc	eng const,inspect,roads,bridge,d	Don Buwalda	1010 East Adams Street	Jacksonville	FL	386-623-5186	dbuwalda@gpinet.com
Curt's Construction Inc	engineering construction	Walter Lawson	14952 US 90	Live Oak	FL	386-362-7814	estimating@curtscon.com
CGC Inc	gc, underground utility, excavati	Richard Gaskin Jr	7036 W 12th Street	Jacksonville	FL	904-783-4119	office@cgccivil.com
Grade One Site & Utility Inc	site work, utilities	Charles Pace	459 Branscomb Rd	Green Cove Spring	FL	904-813-8683	grade1utility@aol.com
Palm Beach Grading Inc	roadway, utilities, earthwork	Anthony Tisci	8451 SW Old Kansas Ave	Stuart	FL	772-678-4029	atisci@pbgrading.net
Jam IV Constructon LLC	paving, drainage,sidewalk,utility	Josh Moncrief	4731 Riverine Drive	Jacksonville	FL	904-414-0693	jam4construction@gmail.com
GAI Consultants Inc	eng.planning,parks/rec,transp,ci	Kathy DonLevy	618 E South St #700	Orlando	FL	321-319-3085	k.donlevy@gaiconsultants.com
Bowman Consulting Group	civil eng,traffic transp plan/eng	Jim Robinson	1301 Riverplace Blvd	Jacksonville	FL	904-556-7227	jrobinson@bowmanconsulting.com
A D Morgan Corporation	general contractor, construction	Matt D'Amaddio	716 N Renellie Drive	Tampa	FL	813-832-3033	mdamaddio@admorgan.com
Elton Alan Inc	general contractor, engineering	Rachel Lewis	3653 Regent Blvd Unit 606	Jacksonville	FL	904-238-2747	rachel@eltonalan.com
P & P Striping LLC	road pavement markings, parkin	Jeovanny Palencia	1741 S Hwy 17	Pomona Park	FL	386-96-6426	pnpstriping@gmail.com
A E Engineering Inc.	Eng construction, inspection,des	Cory Nichols	6440 Southpoint Pkwy 300	Jacksonville	FL	904-614-4800	cory@aeengineeringinc.com
Gulfstream Design Group	civil eng,land planning,surveying	Michael Whelan	906 Anastasia Blvd Ste A	St Augustine	FL	904-794-4231	michael@gulfstreamdesign.com
Florida Safety Contractors	roadwork	Dakota Yankey	11825 Jackson rd	Thonotosassa	FL	813-982-9172	estimating@floridasafetycontractors.com
HNTB Corporation	eng,env planning,roads,infrastru	Ken Morefield	1276 Metropolitan Blvd	Tallahassee	FL	850-536-8519	kmorefield@hntb.com
Robert Bandes	general contractor-construction	Heather McCromic	1368 Spalding Rd Ste C	Dunedin	FL	727-733-5558	estimating@bandeconstruction.com
Power-Tech Engineers Inc.	engineers,architects,construction	Veronica Munoz	355 Lemon Ave, Suite A	Walnut	CA	909-595-5314	info@ptei.net

